City of Cypress
LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: In compliance with the requirements of Government Code 854972 et
seq., this Local Appointments List was posted before December 31, 2023 on the City’s website.
Listed below are all boards, commissions, and committees, which are appointed by, and serve at
the pleasure of the Cypress City Council.

RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

Duties:

Qualifications:

SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION

The

Recreation

and Community Services

Commission

provides

recommendations and advice to the City Council on policies, projects, and
other matters pertaining to parks, recreation and community services, facilities
and programs. Commissioners may also be called upon to help promote parks,

recreation, and community services facilities and programs.

Incumbents

Colin Edwards

Carol Erbe

Anne Logovii
Jan Ridgeway
Jeff Dronkers
Christen Jackson
Leo Medrano

Duties:

Qualifications:

Date Appointed

06/12/2023
03/22/2021
06/12/2023
03/22/2021
05/23/2022
05/23/2022
06/12/2023

All Commissioners must be a Cypress resident, age 18 and over.

Date Term Expires

06/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2026
06/30/2026
06/30/2027

The Senior Citizens Commission provides recommendations and advice to the
City Council on policies, projects, and other matters pertaining to senior citizens
programs and services, and the senior center facilities. Commissioners may
also be called upon to help promote the senior citizens programs and services,

and the senior center facilities.

Incumbents

Jon DeCesare
David Skorupinski

Linda Croce
Gincy Heins

Glenn Button
Hank Machal
Ginger Osman

Date Appointed

06/12/2023
05/23/2022
06/12/2023
03/22/2021
05/23/2022
05/23/2022
06/12/2023

All Commissioners must be a Cypress resident, age 18 and over.

Date Term Expires

06/30/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2026
06/30/2026
06/30/2027
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TRAFFIC COMMISSION

Duties: The Traffic Commission receives input from the public involving traffic matters
and provides recommendations to the City Council on ways of improving traffic
conditions and enforcement.

Qualifications:  All Commissioners must be a Cypress resident, age 18 and over.

Incumbents Date Appointed Date Term Expires
Duane Summers 03/22/2021 06/30/2024
Robert Bestian 03/22/2021 06/30/2025
Catherine Youngerman 05/23/2022 06/30/2026
Lora Ajello 06/12/2023 06/30/2027
William Shakespeare 06/12/2023 06/30/2027

Posted: December 21, 2023
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