City of Cypress LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC: In compliance with the requirements of Government Code §54972 et seq., this Local Appointments List was posted before December 31, 2023 on the City's website. Listed below are all boards, commissions, and committees, which are appointed by, and serve at the pleasure of the Cypress City Council.

RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

Duties: The Recreation and Community Services Commission provides

recommendations and advice to the City Council on policies, projects, and other matters pertaining to parks, recreation and community services, facilities and programs. Commissioners may also be called upon to help promote parks,

recreation, and community services facilities and programs.

Qualifications: All Commissioners must be a Cypress resident, age 18 and over.

Incumbents	Date Appointed	Date Term Expires
Colin Edwards	06/12/2023	06/30/2024
Carol Erbe	03/22/2021	06/30/2024
Anne Logovii	06/12/2023	06/30/2025
Jan Ridgeway	03/22/2021	06/30/2025
Jeff Dronkers	05/23/2022	06/30/2026
Christen Jackson	05/23/2022	06/30/2026
Leo Medrano	06/12/2023	06/30/2027

SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION

Duties: The Senior Citizens Commission provides recommendations and advice to the

City Council on policies, projects, and other matters pertaining to senior citizens programs and services, and the senior center facilities. Commissioners may also be called upon to help promote the senior citizens programs and services,

and the senior center facilities.

Qualifications: All Commissioners must be a Cypress resident, age 18 and over.

Incumbents	Date Appointed	Date Term Expires
Jon DeCesare	06/12/2023	06/30/2024
David Skorupinski	05/23/2022	06/30/2024
Linda Croce	06/12/2023	06/30/2025
Gincy Heins	03/22/2021	06/30/2025
Glenn Button	05/23/2022	06/30/2026
Hank Machal	05/23/2022	06/30/2026
Ginger Osman	06/12/2023	06/30/2027

TRAFFIC COMMISSION

Duties:

The Traffic Commission receives input from the public involving traffic matters and provides recommendations to the City Council on ways of improving traffic

conditions and enforcement.

Qualifications: All Commissioners must be a Cypress resident, age 18 and over.

Incumbents	Date Appointed	Date Term Expires
Duane Summers	03/22/2021	06/30/2024
Robert Bestian	03/22/2021	06/30/2025
Catherine Youngerman	05/23/2022	06/30/2026
Lora Ajello	06/12/2023	06/30/2027
William Shakespeare	06/12/2023	06/30/2027

Posted: December 21, 2023